JOINT RESOLUTIONS.

NUMBER 1.

JOINT RESOLUTION.

Resolved by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, That there be printed three thousand copies of the Annual Report of the Board of Directors of the Iowa State Agricultural Society for the past year, and that the Secretary of said Society be instructed to furnish this General Assembly one thousand five hundred copies of the same at as early a day as is practicable, and that he have two hundred copies bound in cloth for the purpose of effecting exchanges with other State Societies, and the remaining thirteen hundred copies shall be subject to the order of the said Board of Directors.

Approved February 6th, 1858.

NUMBER 2.

JOINT RESOLUTION to provide for the printing of an additional number of the Report of the State

Geologist, and for the disposal of the same.

Resolved by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, That the Governor be and is hereby authorized to procure the printing of one thousand copies of the Report of the State Geologist, in addition to the two thousand copies directed to be printed by the Sixth General Assembly.

Resolved, That the copies of said Report authorized to be printed by the foregoing resolution, shall be disposed of as follows:—
Two hundred and fifty copies of the same shall be distributed under the direction of the Governor, to such of the Governments and Scientific Societies of Europe, and to such of the State Governments

54

and Scientific Societies of this Union, as the Governor in his discretion shall determine. Fifty copies shall be given to the present State Geologist, twenty-five copies to Ex-Governor Grimes, and ten copies each to Ex-Governors Briggs and Hempstead, and the remaining copies shall be disposed of by the Secretary of State, by sale for the benefit of the State, at the rate of five dollars per copy.

Resolved, That the Governor be further authorized to draw his warrant or warrants on the Auditor of State for the expenses incurred in accordance with the foregoing resolutions, who shall audit and allow the same.

Approved February 12th, 1858.

NUMBER 3.

JOINT RESOLUTION to provide for the distribution of the State Geological Reports.

Resolved by the General Aesembly of the State of Ioma, That the Secretary of State be and is hereby authorized to distribute the two thousand copies of the State Geological Reports that were ordered to be printed by the last General Assembly, according to the following manner: One copy to each member of the last General Assembly, agreeable to a resolution passed by that body, and eighty copies to the State Historical Society, and ten copies to the State Library, and five copies to the Deaf and Dumb Asylum, and twenty-five copies to the State University, and one copy to each County in the State, to be held in the care of the County Treasuurer, and twelve copies to each State officer for distribution, and twelve copies to each member of this General Assembly for distribution within the State, and one copy to each State, one copy to the person or persons who edit each weekly newspaper or periodical in the State, one copy to each organized College or Academy in the State, one copy to each of the Chaplains of the General Assembly, and one copy to each of the Secretaries and Clerks of the General Assembly, and the remainder are to be disposed of by the Governor in the way of exchange for other valuable works, to be placed in the State Library.

Resolved, That for the distribution of said Reports, that the Secretary be authorized to draw his order on the State Auditor for the